3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)TGHPTUSLF:ECSAETFJSSD 20 SET UP GAUGE Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119590 - 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN PET
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLTICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART £ | ECR-14-018271 wEczord | JR | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED t1 | ECR7T6-079050 docTe0ne | MEH | TE
F ECR-16-015345 31072016 |MEH | JDG
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 -1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 2063440 -1 6 | ECR-17-004555 Jar201 | T8 | TE
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151036-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8[2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
21510361 o CLNLCRIMEHLLORT AD TS T MECHANTCAL SMART APPLICATOR | 2181306~ i 5 51510364 i i i R 2079764-1 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799 1 18034301 6N - l l 1 1 1 1 iwlggiil ZE;AwﬁinyfiéA&yﬁ Zlét gj?
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - - T T STV SHCé NIRRT MS T 540
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151036-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8[2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) ; ’ :
2151036-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SVART PPl TCaToR | T 138 o 0 i R R s I R 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - - - - -] - - -] - | - 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 18303430-1 - ? ? P P P P 1655785-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 230
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - | | - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2151036-5 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 -1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 2063440 -1 -] - - | | - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
gfg DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430-1 S R B 1976053-4  |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 1179
S - - - § - - - - | | | | | | 99371111 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
2151036-6 G NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST 1§LLATCH o ATE - - - - - - - - | | | | | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
2151036-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - | | | | | | | [oe5o5c  (GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 7o
- . . . . . . . - | | | | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
T MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - N N R I 510453 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3716 CRESCENT |172
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 -1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 2063440 -1 ) ) |
3-2151036-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH T L 0949691 |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERO 1166
SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2151036-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8[2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) -~ | REF | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
LAL SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151036-4 - - - - 1 - - | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
7-2151036-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT : . : : . . . 7 - | -] - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- | -] - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 [ -18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
T Ry - ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO | - [ - [REF[REF| - | - | 2119944-1 [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
[NSUL 13 18 mm [ 1251 0 LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS ﬂ%\ - | | | | | | 2119955-] ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS (1) BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | | W W | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
J08-10389 WILl CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO| ING . -2 222202 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 19
- | | | | | | 1633782-2  |FENCE 78
- | | | | | | 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | | -] - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - TE TERMINAL :
‘ CERMINAL DATA P CRIME SPEC TR ILAT LN -2 02021212102 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS 2 x .188 66
TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2 WITH LOCKING LANCE TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2 WITH LOCKING L ANCE _ | | _ | | | 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEﬁéx WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N - 33 -]3]3]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
3.30-3.90 mm 154 IN) 1.40-1.90 mm [.055- 075 INJ 3.30-3.90 mm 154 [N] [ 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] Aﬁﬁ - | | | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TERMINAL ‘ 114-18464 - - TERMINAL 114-18464 - - - | -] - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON AN - T 985575-4  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 57
SPECIFICATION - } } SPECIFICATION - - ) - B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168400 -1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 17 54
Aﬁl Aﬁi ﬁfl Aﬁé - | | | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER ) | | : : : : 1901681-4 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL o
1452668 -1 1718033-3 96710671 | 4-2 1 1-1452668-1 9670671 1. 4-2 .1 5 _ | | 1 1 1 1 1 -1752354-8 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 50
ljﬁﬁiiii e LR RIS Jodlacs 0.9-1.3 - - 1] 2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
114526683 - B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - - - - | 2119653- 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT .II CRIMP HEIGHT 9 WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 9 :
STZE P20 om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING STZE F=0| rm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING Lttt 21960679 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, oF 46
i T - | | - | | | 2119370-1 RAM ~AMP STYLE SIDE FEED 44
o s OR 0 Sommz 10530003 T 057000 N T W6 0r 0 5T o e300 T 0sTe 00l . e P O] 20763837 [SCR, BHSC, RoftS (HE X 25) 4]
: : : : ‘ : : : : : : : - | | - | | | 2119645-1 DISC NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- | | - | | | 2119957~ 1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
|||| - | | | | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
s\l - | | | | | | 2119085- 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Lfl N - | | - | | | 2119097- 1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS / Eg THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - | | | | | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: P REFFR TO THE CHART FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING. T T T oo |3 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20 33
L URR AT DLy bEe T eenleaTon ieTUCTion AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD pu L L O O ) A O c161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, MS x 8mm LONG 32
. HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - | | w w w w [-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. : : -
APPLY #1-23419-5> LOC-TITE TO THREADS. B T B 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ﬁ THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 283
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: AND IS APPLCIATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248, - | | | | | | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151036-4 1 1 w 1 1 1 680835 TSCR SKT D CFF Rems VI T8 o
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151036-4 “5 - - , , RoHS, .
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151036-5 PERMERAL LUBRECANT o HECOMMERDED. ] | | | | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 >0
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151036-6 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 11953301 STRIPPER. SIDE FCED g
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BFE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE NN - | | | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S I I S N 1803430-1 |AIR rEED MODULE 290 AV S T R BT N 3 550803 |SPRING. COMPRESSION o
-] - : | - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 :
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 62 N T S B R R 5 21084-0 O RING 676 1D 070 DIA VAT F - | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 2472 — L : : , | - | | | | | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37, 50. - - - - - W - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 w - | | | | | | 3187071 “LOATING SHEAR TRONT g
-] - - -] | - 1803259 BUSHING, FLANGED 249 :
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 - — 1 - 1196411 “FED CAM ALR TTED 1573 | W | | W W W W 6-1333201-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
’ : - | | | | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR  SHEAR 5
/8\ MAGNET, [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S I e I I O 2119798-1 |DETENT PIN c4 ] N T BT T R R B 538011-4  |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER J
ETURTE TR COURTER S L N O |"c2279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION c46 NEREEEEEE R 1633965-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE § ] ] W - - - 119758 ] RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON*ADJ‘,2115 - | | | | | | 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | | | | 2119082-4  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - -
N | | | | | | 1-456402-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. TEM
A‘&.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEFET NO
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. R SRR e S e e ONEWOQ CD?/?éi TE Comnectinity
AN To CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO & NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, TR T - pen
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE s |
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL /\ W{/X %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J - orie & PRODUCT SPEC OCZ%%ESJE+Jf6d
INFORMATION . : ! )
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC
4ii> WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR L | welfs . : SITE || CAGE CODE | DRANING WO HeRerE e
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM (Pocitic version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) MATER AL FINTSH WETGHT Al 00779 [C=2151036 -
WIRE CRIMP HFEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT ‘ ‘ ‘ S S TR
Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 | 4 G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 !
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
FEED TYPE SEE SHEET 1
ol
1.0 REF —
|
A REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF e =3 040 .5

SERVO  —®
ATCH PLATE

:-7'@@ -v:O\_
) /

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

]
S

16.4£0.5

=

—Hi

Il
O

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

—F=

boOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF REF
e

E—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

<—=—9.1£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Rty DWFQ.HUANG 025LP20T1 C_ TE Connectivity
cHK ) (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o ’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APSW?XI 02SEP20T 1 | NaME Ocean Side Feed
(‘)E\[g i: PROD7UCT SPEC App‘ \CQ%O’”
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 L ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al 00779 [C=2151036
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVG
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTIEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401
e - e CRIME HECRT A ueT e en SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151036-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151036-4 : : : : LT ) 771802377 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 : 2119799- 1 1803430- | i e | - { 51?2228? ingN%SXJEéEb X¥§M5T3 LI gég
L 1 e ff] 2 N N KRR 1T B S
2-2151036-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC S A A A A 1699785-9  |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 230
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151036-4 - - - - T 2719740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 513
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1 1803430~ 1 - T A 1901094-3 |SPACER, FLEDER 198
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - 1976053-4  |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 179
2-2151036-5 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401 - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 171
LATCH PLATE
/A DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 : 21197991 1803430~ 1 S L T N O T O 8-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
2 215103617 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : S L L I R 1752353-2  |CUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN (e
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - N T 1901680-¢ |6UIDE PIN, AOLDDOWN 1 74
DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401 - B A - RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |17¢
4-2151036-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH S L O O O O U N 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151036-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) “Rer I Rer REFIREF REF 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
AA SMART APPLICATOR 2161326-1 - -2151036-4 - - - - | - 1 - 240638- ] SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
7-2151036-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - N 8-21084-1  [O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. [ 57
- -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
APPLICATOR DATA FWARNING T4 [ 4| 2| 4 4] 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
CRIMP SI7E TYPE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10 - B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED e
WIRE |1 . 40 mm [ 055] r | ARGEST WIRE SI/F SETTING . USE OF SETTINGS R 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
INSUL |3.18 mm [.125] 0 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS N e 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
408-10389 L) WILL CAaUst DAMAGL TO CRIMP TOOLING. -] -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [36
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - - 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2 WITH LOCKING LANCE TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2 WITH LOCKING LANCE B %222“ ZEE? FEE;ET&?EEMB%EFHED Hg
e - - - : :
33@W£R9EOSTR§P13LOEN?;HW] —— ITSAUOLAWTSN DEAOM\BE;EEHRAINN?E& WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEﬁ - | | | | | 155888- 5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL AR ’ TERMINAL 114-18464 N 1633782-2 | FENCE 18
APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECTFICATION ) S - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED /) ey TERMINALS APPLIED [y A -2l 2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SFEAL TE SFEAL CABLF DIAMETER - | | | | | 119793~ 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
YIS SIETEEEE IS o ISETr T TN o N - | 3 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
1506683 T TTr Aﬁﬁ R 985575-4 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 57
-] - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
zél R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
WIRE v E CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT 9 - 1 1 1 1 1 1901681-4 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5
SI/ZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST7E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING @ - | | | | | 1-1752354-8 |[STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
0. 75mm2 | 1.05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 6.1 | 0. 75mm? 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 7. } S L 18023-9 SCR, SHT D CAP M4 X 6.0 49
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 8.0 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 {0 93+/-0.03 [ . 037+/- 0017 8 0 - - - W 21196021 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
L[] N 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
- 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2222 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Z/&L THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - | W W W 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 3z
Zﬁx REFER TO THE CHART FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING. N B R R R I [-1320908-0 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - -
z/\x APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N L L O c119909-2  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] | 1 1 1 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - w 1 | | | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT AN THIS APPLICATOR [S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS S LI T L O 2168083-2 |SCR, oKT HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 8.0 2|
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151. - 1 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151036-4 z/\x - 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151036-4 TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. AN T T Cen0n PR i E
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151036-5 \VA :
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE A R T R R B 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR 1
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. :
- - -] - 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290 N - L] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Lﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50,62 -l 2119782-1  |[FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 N - Tt 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEMS 242. - -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 Nt e ] 6-1333200-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
Lﬁ: GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, - -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 R 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A -l 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 R 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
xffﬁngMng EguﬁﬁggNTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY -t | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 N | NN IR B S S 1633965-1  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
| N 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 R 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N - 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472 N ] 1-456402-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE (TEW (TEw
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -4 2T =25 -22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION % S -42| =20 25 =22 -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
A3\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET I RN SR TS P e TRTEOT =D 7S T ety
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. cis — Horrisburg, PA 171053608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 02SEP201 1 |NAmME
Z/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, m S Ocean Side Feed
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE %) %¥<i: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J ST Applicator
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL e - -
INFORMATION , S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @ jgtg i: prrhieRTIon e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S AGLES = :
Ve Al 00779 [C=2151036 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA REVG
T e T s | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

REVISTONS

‘ RE ED PU AT
ICS CORPORATI

[EASED FOR PUBLICATION
on_ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

P LR
FEED TYPE - SEE SHEET 1

MECHANTCAL

1.0 REF —
A
REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =— 3.0+£0.5
Qf
T REF

SERVO

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\41

té ﬁ' ®
9 G
~ .
SERVO FEEDER \0‘
NOT INCLUDED @
REF

poUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

§16.4i0.5

i 4§

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
Ol=T '

C;;I______L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

——= 9.1£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

02SEP20TI

T T o
| K HUANG
CHK

@TE TE Connectivity

(G

[ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
£

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
P F E R DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS -
A C I I C v S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 02SEP201 1 |nAM
mm

S Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 i = 7 hpplicator
ST ST (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) shc E I -
POST FEED PRE FEED MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] - WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151036

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e G

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_31


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_32



